BEFORE THE NEBRASKA TAX EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	17CP 0002
PETITION OF SARPY COUNTY,)	
NEBRASKA.)	ORDER FOR DISMISSAL
)	

TO: THE SARPY COUNTY ASSESSOR; THE SARPY COUNTY ATTORNEY; THE SARPY COUNTY CLERK; THE CHAIRPERSON, SARPY COUNTY BOARD; AND THE PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA:

The Tax Equalization and Review Commission (the Commission) finds and determines as follows:

I.

That on July 25, 2017, the Sarpy County Board of Equalization (the Petitioner) had requested that the Commission adjust a class or subclass of real property within Sarpy County, Nebraska, to wit: Decrease residential subclass Range 08 to 96% of value. That such request is based on the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. §77-1504.01 (2016 Cum. Supp.).

II.

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §77-1504.01, the Commission must hold a hearing and act on the Petition on or before August 10, 2017.

III.

That on August 1, 2017, the Petitioner filed a "Request to Withdraw Petition."

IV.

The Commission finds that the Petitioner's request should be granted and the Petition dismissed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED

IT

IS SO	ORDERED.
	dismissed.
1.	The "Petition to Adjust Class of Real Property" filed by the Petitioner on July 25, 2017 is

DATED this 2nd day	of August, 2017.	
Seal		Steven A. Keetle, Chairperson

RECEIPT

I,	, hereby acknowledge receipt of the Order for Dismissal
in the case In the Matter of: Petin	tion of Sarpy County, Nebraska as directed to the Tax Commissioner
and Property Tax Administrator.	I further acknowledge that I am authorized to accept service of legal
process on his behalf.	
DATED	
	FOR THE TAX COMMISSIONER AND FOR THE
	PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR:
	Bv·